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HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN QUEEN ELIZABETH THE d. 

MOTOR VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS MOTOR VEHICLE MANUM 
FORD MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED FORD MOTOR COMpdl^ 

BRENTWOOD ESSEX BRENTWOOPy^H 

If you9re searching for true quality in a car, your search is over. The Ford Scorpio 
is designed to meet your most exacting criteria. Comfort really matters in this 
car. The quiet luxury of the spacious interior holds many pleasant surprises. 
Painstakingly equipped, it has an enviably high level of specification, 
There is much comfort too in the knowledge that the Scorpio has the effortless 
engine power you would expect from a car of this class, 
Now CFC-free air conditioning has been added as standard on all Scorpio 
models, making every journey even more enjoyable. 



It9s just a driver9s seat 



 



 



X1000 rpm 



It9s just another engine 



... until you feel the power. 
The cornerstone to the Scorpio9s power is its range of responsive, silky smooth multi-

valve engines, with automatic transmission widely available across the range. Press the 
accelerator and the microprocessor controlled engine management system ensures 
you get the maximum efficiency out of your engine. Built to deliver plenty of power and 
a wide torque band, Scorpio powertrains give you a smooth, effortless performance. 
Making its debut in the Scorpio is the powerful new 147 PS 2.3i DOHC engine, 
available with either automatic or manual transmission. It has a specially designed twin 
balancer shaft assembly which results in increased smoothness, so significantly 
reducing noise levels inside the car. The engine9s other virtues include a high 
degree of driveability, relaxed cruising and good mid-range acceleration. 
The Scorpio9s 2.5 litre intercooled Turbo Diesel engine incorporates many 
sophisticated features to control emissions and enhance running 
refinement. For added power and performance, it now produces 125 PS. 
As with all Ford vehicles, occupant safety has the highest priority 

- ain the Scorpio9s design product of Ford9s Dynamic Safety 
Engineering (DSE) programme. DSE is designed to help drivers avoid 
accidents in the first place and to help reduce the risk of serious injuries to 
occupants in the event of collision. The Scorpio9s safety systems include a driver9s 
Airbag which is standard on all Scorpios (front passenger9s Airbag is optional). In 
addition, its body conceals a safety cage and side impact beams. 
The Scorpio also boasts some of the industry9s most sophisticated security systems, 
including Ford9s Safeguard immobiliser. All cars fitted with Safeguard have their own 
unique electronic signature making it practically impossible for even the most 
determined thief to crack it. Easy to use. Safeguard is activated every time the ignition 
key is removed from the car, This is just one of the factors that helped the Scorpio win 
a recent 8What Car9 award for security. 

The standard driver9s 
Airbag can be matched 
by an optional front 
passenger9s Airbag. 
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Estate luxury is taken into a new league with the Scorpio range. more versatile with their greatly enhanced capacity for luggage, 
The beautiful interior boasts a generous 1.6 cubic metres* of 

For sheer luxury, Scorpio estates are in a class of their own 
luggage space and for added flexibility there9s a choice of roof-

'Measured by the VDA method with rear seats folded forward. 
mounted transportation systems available. 
Scorpio estates include all the comfort and features of Scorpio 
saloons. The additional benefit is that Scorpio estates are even 



\ V\ 

The 60:40 split rear 
seat with flexible 

carrying capability also 
folds fully for maximum 

capacity. 

A tonneau cover, 
standard on all estates, 
conceals loads from 
prying eyes. Optional 
volume sensing alarm 
is also available. 
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Scorpio Ghia 
An impressive array of thoughtful features makes the 
Scorpio Ghia an ideal choice for the discerning motorist. 
With air conditioning now standard, the interior is even 
more welcoming than before. 
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Scorpio Ghia X 
Unmistakably luxurious, the Scorpio Ghia X reveals an 

«interior designed for an enhanced driving experience. It has 
an abundance of clever features such as the new 6000 series <1 
CD radio with automatic volume control. Above all, however, 
the Ghia X upholds the pleasure principle to the full. 



Ülií'ii íiíríiiim] 

Ghia X shown 
features optional 
equipment. 



Scorpio Ultima 
The dramatic sweep of the body lines and an elegantly 
styled interior confirm the Scorpio Ultima as a luxury car of 
rare distinction. Inside the tranquillity of the cabin an 
extensive range of features, including fully adjustably 
electrically-operated heated front seats, CD autoclîanger 
and air conditioning with Automatic Temperature Control, 
balance flair with purpose. 

mm 

SCORPIO 



 



Ford Audio Systems 
Ford is one of the largest vehicle audio 
manufacturers in the world with 
dedicated research, development and 
manufacturing facilities in Europe, 
producing high quality sound systems to 
suit your needs. 
By investing in state of the art electronic 
testing equipment. Ford can design a 
sound system specifically to complement 
each vehicle, ensuring that all its 
components are precisely matched. 

Audio systems equipped with an RDS 
EON decoder pick up inaudible signals 
transmitted on the FM waveband to 
provide station name display, automatic 
re-tuning and up to the minute traffic 
information. 
Lastly, each audio system has a unique 
4 digit Keycode and a removable control 
panel for additional security. 

Upgrade Flexibility 
A wide variety of audio options is offered 
as Dealer or factory fit. This gives you the 
flexibility to upgrade the standard system 
in your vehicle. For further details on the 
Upgrade programme, please consult 
your Ford Dealer. 

The 5000 RDS EON unit and it includes a The FD 6000 Radio/CD with a host of other 
Stereo Radio/Cassette wide array of features player is available as technically advanced 
with removable control designed to deliver standard on the features to make the 
panel is standard on superb sound Ghia X. Its attributes most of in-car 
the Ghia. reproduction. include automatic entertainment. 
It is a fully electronic volume control along 

The 7000 RDS EON With a powerful 80W The 6-disc compatible 
Stereo Radio/Cassette audio power, it is an Autochanger, Model Radio/Cassette, it is 
with removable control example of modern 2060, is standard on sure to enhance any 
panel is standard in the design and electronic the Ultima and optional journey with its clean 
Ultima and optional in control at its very best. on the Ghia X. sound and RDS traffic 
the Ghia X. Controlled through a compatibility. 
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Scorpio specifications 
to ^ Key:¥£?Model availability ?» 

¥*5 C3 This table shows 
Weights and Loads (see key alongside) the availability of 

engine and gearbox
.ftr.£Cr combinations on1 CD CD § CO Scorpio models and 

their resulting4-door Scorpio 
kerbweights.

2.0i 8V 1470 2035 1850 
Note: 
All vehicles are 5-

2.3Í16V Auto 1454 1461 1512 2035 1850 2.3Í16V 1441 1448 1499 2035 il 1850 
speed unless Auto 

2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 1580 1587 1 1638 2125 1850 stated. All petrol 
engines are 

2.5TD 1581 1588 1641 2125 1850 equipped with a 
Catalytic Converter.5-door Estate 

2.0i 8V 1511 2160 2000 Towing limits 
I2.3Í16V 1495 1522 1551 2125 2000 quoted in this 

catalogue represent
2.3i 16V Auto 1508 1535 1564 2125 2000 the maximum 
2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 1615 1642 1 1671 towing ability of the 

vehicle at its Gross 
2.5TD 1621 1647 1676 2235 2000 Vehicle Mass to 

Represents the lightest kerbweight assuming full fluid levels and fuel levels, subject to manufacturing tolerances and options, etc., fitted. restart on an 8 per 
cent gradient at sea 
level. The 
performance and 
economy of all 
models will be 
reduced when used 
for towing. For 
further guidance, 
refer to the National 
Caravan Council9sEngine data Towing Code. 

re Co 
to -S? re Ç to Roof rack load8w <b"S re à 
^ § re is a maximum of 

40 Æ sS? § re. 75kg on all models. 
- 85 kW (115 PS) at 167Nmat2.0 DONC EFi 8V (Catalyst) Cylinders 4 in-line " Fuel injection with EEC-V engine 

1998 cc management system " Electronic breakerless ignition 5500 min99 (rpm) 2500 mim' (rpm) 
-2.3D0HC EFÍ16V (Catalyst) Cylinders 4 in-line " Fuel injection with EEC-V engine 108 kW (147 PS) at 202 Nm at 

2295 cc management system " Electronic breakerless ignition 5600 min ' (rpm) 4500 mim' (rpm) 
-2.9i 24V Cosworth Cylinders V6 " Fuel injection with EEC-V engine 152 kW (207 PS) at 281 Nm at 

(Twin Catalysts) 2935 cc management system " Electronic breakerless ignition 6000 min ' (rpm) 4200 mim' (rpm) 
-2.5 Turbo diesel Cylinders 4 in-line " Indirect mechanical 92kW(125 PS) at 293 Nm at 

2498CC fuel injection " Turbo Intercooler 4200 mim9 (rpm) 2000 min"' (rpm) 
" Tested in accordance with ISO 1585 

All audio equipment is 
Keycoded to help deter 
thieves.

Insurance Groups 
8S "S 

CD CO 
--2.0i 8V 12 1 

2.3i 16V 15 15 15 
2.9i 24V 16 16 16 
2.5TD TBA TBA TBA 
See back cover for details 

Programmable electric 
seats allow up to three 
predetermined 
positions to be stored 
and selected at the 
touch of a button. 
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Scorpio specifications 
Note;Fuel and performance 
Urban 
An engine started 
from cold in 

^ C,ï laboratory -ly 
«W 

conditions operated
Scorpio 4-door at varying speeds, 

maximum 312.0i 8V 13.3 (21.2) mph, 
average 12 mph

2.3i 16V 12.9(21.9) over a theoretical 
distance of 4km2.3Í16V Auto 14.8(19.1) 
(2.5 miles).

¥ 2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 17.5(16.1) Extra Urban 
2.5 TD 11.4 (24.8) Conducted 

immediately afterScorpio Estate 
the urban cycle, it 

2.0i 8V 13.5 (20.9) consists of half 
steady speed.2.3Í16V 13.0(21.7) driving and half 

2.3i 16V Auto 14.6(19.3) varying speed 
driving, maximum2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 17.8(15.9) 75 mph over a 

2.5 TD 11.5 (24.6) 7.0(40.4) 1.6 (32.8) distance of 7km 
Figures in LVIOOkm (mpg) are from officially approved tests under the Passenger Car Fuel Consumption Order 1983 *ln 4th Gear (4.3 miles). 
and in accordance with EEC Directive 93/116/EC. Combined 

This Is an averageThe Government fuel consumption test figures shown in the chart do not express or imply any guarantee of the fuel consumption of a car of 
of the two parts ofthe class in question. See back cover. 
the test, weighted

Note All vehicles are 5-speed unless Auto stated. Only the A4LDE has electronically-controlled sport, economy and winter modes. by the distances 
All petrol engines are equipped with a Catalytic Converter. covered in each 

part. 

Dimensions 
.O 

o ¥S 
o ¥S 

Co 'j- it? 
Exterior (mm) 
A Overall length 4825 4826 

j B Overall width without mirrors 1760 1760 
0 Overall width with mirrors 1875 1875 
D Unladen height 1388 1442 
E Wheelbase 2770 2770 
Interior (mm) 
Front 

j F Effective headroom 969 972 1 
G Max effective leg room 1069 1069 

1 H Shoulder room 1434 1434 1 
Rear 

Effective headroom 955 9911Ï ] 1 
J Min. effective leg room 979 950 

1 K Shoulder room 1423 1423 I 
Luggage area 

1L Maximum height | 805 1 
M Maximum floor width (width between wheelarches 1108 mm) 1382 

1N Length to back of rear seat |1 1082 
0 Length to rear of front seats 1991 
Stowable luggage (cu m)* 
P 5-seat mode 0.465 0.550 
Q 2-seat mode (laden to roof) 1.600-

Turning circle (m) 
Kerb to kerb 10.4 10.4 
Fuel tank (litres) 
Capacity 70.0 70.0 
" Measured using the VDA Method. Dimensions may vary dependent on the 
model and equipment fitted. 
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Mechanical features 
"i? "£? "è 

CD ¿3 CD 
Electronically-controlled anti-lock system. Ventilated front discs, solid rear discs (ventilated on Estate and 24V), 
Traction control (24V only) 

Security features 
.£5 

The Ultima9s rear view 
mirror cleveriy reduces 
the glare of following 
headlights by 
automatically adjusting 

Exterior features the light Intensity. 
§ 

Exterior Appearance and Styling 
-Exhaust trim Bright metal finish 

Wheels-6x15 Steel with full wheelcoversand 195/65x15 tyres (not 24V) i ç : \ -

v Ç:: ¥ 

¥ " 
"IBMI 

Wheels - 6x15 Alloy (steel spare) with 205/60x15 tyres (nor 24V) " 
Wheels-61/2x1512-spoke Alloy (steel spare) with 205/55x16 tyres (not 24V) -

. 

-Wheels 6y2x1612-spoke Alloy (steel spare) with 225/50 ZRxl6 tyres (24V only) ¥ ¥ ¥ 

-Door mirror Passenger9s, tilt function when reverse gear is engaged 
Heated windscreen-8Quickclear9-with heated washer jets (petrol only) ¥ 

¥ jj~iîi~|j~ïr] A high-level rear brake 
light is now standard 

Roof rails - Integral (Estates only) 
Tinted glass ¥ ¥ ¥ 

¥ HB on all Scorpio models 
for additional visibility 

-Wipers Front, two-speed plus variable interval intermittent wipe with electric wash ¥ ¥ ¥ and safety. 
-Wipers Tailgate wiper with electric wash, reverse gear link, intermittent ( Estates only) ¥ ¥ ¥ 

1 Lighting 1_LJ 
Fog lights-Front 
Rear brake light - High mounted ¥ 

¥ HH 
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Scorpio specifications 
Interior features 

-C: -C: -îîr 
C3 CD crj 

-Stereo Radio/Cassette Model 5000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, 8Keycode9 anti-theft coding, 4 speakers 
-Stereo Radio/CD Model 6000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, 'Keycode' anti-theft coding, 4 speakers at3i 

-Stereo Radio/Cassette Model 7000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, 8Keycode9 anti-theft coding, 4 speakers 
-and CD Autochanger Model 2060 

Cruise control for a 
.relaxing drive is 

standard on the Ultima 
and optional on the 
Ghia and Ghia X. 

A CFC-free air 
conditioning system, 
with pollen filter helps 
to keep the interior 
pleasantly cool. For an 
even more cosseted 
existence, Automatic 
Temperature Control is 
included on the Ultima. 

Audio system remote 
control on the steering 
column allows drivers 
to adjust the sound, 
whilst keeping their eyes 
on the road. 

22 



Interior features 
Luggage Compartment 

-Carpet On rear seat backs, floor and side walls 
Load tie-down eyes and tonneau cover (Estates only) 
Storage space-In sidewall 

Options
at extra cost 

Equipment 
-Airbag Front passenger9s* 

-Alarm Movement sensor and, on estates, luggage area rear side window shatter detector 
Cruise control 
Ford Compact phone (no charge) ^ 
Front fog lights and headlight washer jets 
Fleadlight washer jets 

-Sports Pack Recaro front seats with Raven leather/Mistral fabric, wood/leather-rimmed steering wheel, front fog lights and 6x16 
12-spoke Alloy wheels (steel spare) with 225/50 ZRx16 tyres (Note: Driver's seat adjustments with this option are not power-operated) 
Sunroof-Electrically-operated tilt/slide screened glass : 

§ 

.ctr .ftr 
ej ^ 

DEC 
3HE 
HKO] 
* " 

-Sunroof Electrically-operated tilt/slide screened glass in lieu of air conditioning (nocharge)¥ 
- ¥Towing coupling Detachable HB 
- ¥ ¥ ¥Towing coupling Fixed (estate only) 

Traction control (2.3i, standard on 24V) ¥ ¥ ¥ 
Audio 

-Stereo Radio/CD Model 6000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, 8Keycode9 anti-theft coding, 4 speakers ¥ 
-Stereo Radio/Cassette Model 7000 RDS, with removable control panel, 8Keycode9 anti-theft coding, 4 speakers and 

-CD Autochanger Model 2060 
Body Colour 
Paint-Metallic (no charge) ¥ ¥ ¥ 
® Subject to status and the signing of a 12 month airtime contract. The contract may be terminated by giving 30 days written notice after the 
end of the 12 month period. Available in conjunction with the purchase in the UK of a new Ford vehicle (excluding the Channel Islands and 
Isle of Man, named daily rental companies (Avis, Hertz, Budget, Eurocar, Euro Dollar, Flightform, Thrifty and their licensees/agents and Daily 
Rental), Ford and Dealer demonstrator programme vehicles, FRCS/Service rental vehicles, direct service vehicles). 
* Note: A rear-facing child seat should never be placed in the front passenger seat if the Ford vehicle is equipped with either a 
standard or optional front passenger Airbag. 

A very useful optional 
feature is the 
concealed high 
pressure telescopic jet 
wash system which 
sprays the headlights 
to keep them clean for 
optimum performance. 

EXTFLA 
COVER 
Maintenance 
Plans 
Your Ford Dealer can 
advise you on 
extended warranties. 
Extra Cover, the 
optional extended 
warranty from Ford 
can also incorporate 
Service Cover which 
allows you to add 
routine servicing or 
full maintenance 
cover to your plan. 
Petrol and diesel 
models 
24 Months/18,000 miles 
24 Months/24,000 miles 

[ 24 Months/36,000 miles 
24 Months/unlimited miles* 
36 Months/24,000 miles 
36 Months/36,000 miles 

{ 36 Months/60,000 miles | 
* 80,000 miles for 
Service Cover 
contracts 
Note: 
" All Extra Cover plans 
begin from the New 
Vehicle Warranty 
commencement date, 
irrespective of the 
Extra Cover sale date, 
and continue until the 
completion of the time 
and mileage allowance, 
whichever occurs first. 
" Extra Cover can be 
purchased within 12 
months of the New 
Vehicle Warranty 
commencement date. 
" Service Cover can 
only be purchased 
within 2 months of the 
New Vehicle Warranty 
commencement date. 
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Ford and Ford Credit Services 
We have established a dedicated range of services that meets the needs of both business and private motorists. Each 
service has been specifically tailored to provide you with expert help and advice. So, whether you9re in the process of 
buying a new car, acquiring parts and accessories or simply organising a routine service, you9ll find our network of over 
1000 Dealerships are there to make your life easier. 

SAC / Ford Aftercare Services 
Every new Ford car is covered by a 12 
month, unlimited mileage Warranty. This 
can be further enhanced for one or two

EXTRA 
years by Ford Extra Cover the FordCOVER -

optional extended Warranty plan. 
The bodywork of all Ford cars is covered 
against corrosion for 12 months and 
against perforation oaused by faulty 
manufaoture or materials for six years. 
The Ford Commitment 

CmnmitmenJ Ford Commitment gives you oomplete 
protection for your new vehiole and is 
valid for 12 months from the date of 
registration. 

Ford 
Credit 

I I 

«Aæumen 

Ford Credit 
Ford Credit finances every second new 
Ford oar sold in Britain. 
Options 
Options is an innovative way for 
customers to drive a new Ford more 
often for less than you thought possible. 
Ford Acumen 
Ford Aoumen Personal Leasing Plan is 
the intelligent way to drive a new Ford 
more often. An innovative personal 
leasing plan provides you with a way to 
drive a new Ford every two years 
(subject to status). 

The benefits include a replacement or 
refund scheme, 24 hour RAC UK and 
European Roadside Assistance andThe 
Ford Customer Assistanoe Centre Flelpline. 
For terms and conditions of this soheme 
please call The Ford Scorpio 
Information Service or contact your 
Ford Dealer. 

Ford 
Contract 
Motoring 

MotorQuote 
Ford Contract Motoring 
Combining the benefits of contract hire 
with a national service network. 
Ford MotorQuote 
MotorQuote car insurance service offers 
Ford customers a guaranteed quotation 
at an affordable price. 

Customer Order Price Protection Plan 
The price on your order is guaranteed for 
3 months from the date of your order. 

Value Guaranteed Insurance 
Value Guaranteed Insurance (VGI) is a 
new insurance product from Ford Credit 
which gives motorists added proteotion. 

ftapicfFit Rapid Fit 
Rapid Fit offers you the convenience 
of a <no-appointment necessary, 
while-you-wait= service for routine 
maintenanoe work. 

yt^otahiltty Motability 
Ford is fully committed to the needs of 
the disabled, and their oarers, through 
the Motability programme. 

Tax Free Sales 
Most oars in the Ford range are available 
for Tax Free Personal Export. 

Call The Ford Scorpio Information 
Service on 0345 287 287 

There are terms and conditions applicable to all these programmes. For further details, clarification 
or copies of literature available please call the above telephone number. 

Finance is provided subject to status to over 18s only. Written quotations are available on request from 
Ford Credit Europe pic, PO Box 46, Brentwood, Essex, CM13 3AR. Guarantees and Indemnities may be required. 

Certain categories of business user do not qualify for the Options or Ford Acumen plan. 
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The Government fuel figures do not express or imply any guarantee of the fuel 
consumption of any particuiar car. The cars themselves have not been tested and 
there are Inevitably differences between Individual cars of the same model. In 
addition, a car may incorporate particular modifications. Furthermore, the driver9s 
style and road and traffic conditions, as well as the extent to which the car has 
been driven and the standard of maintenance, wili affect its fuel consumption. 
Insurance Groups are oniy as recommended by the Association of British 
Insurers. You should always consult your insurance adviser for confirmation. 
Illustrations, descriptions and specifications. This catalogue was correct at 
the time of going to print. However, Ford policy is one of continuous product 
development. The right is reserved to change specifications, colours and prices of 
the models and items illustrated and described in this publication at any time. For 
the iatest detaiis always consult your Ford Dealer. 
Optional Equipment. Throughout this publication, wherever a feature is 
described as being an 8Option9 or 8Optional Fitment/Pack9 etc, you should assume 
that it will be at extra cost to the base vehicle, unless specifically stated to the 
contrary. 
Designed and produced electronicaily by 
Aiian Burrows Limited, ingatestone, Essex. 
Printed by Newgate Press, London. 
Published by Ford Motor Company Limited, 
Brentwood, Essex, England. 
Registered in England No 235446 
FA 1263/2 
September 1996. 
© Ford Motor Company Limited. 

Your Ford Dealer 

K45 Scorpio. It9s another world. 
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	. 
	MOTOR VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS MOTOR VEHICLE MANUM FORD MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED FORD MOTOR COMpdl^ BRENTWOOD ESSEX 
	BRENTWOOPy^H 
	If you’re searching for true quality in a car, your search is over. The Ford Scorpio 
	is designed to meet your most exacting criteria. Comfort really matters in this 
	car. The quiet luxury of the spacious interior holds many pleasant surprises. 
	Painstakingly equipped, it has an enviably high level of specification, 
	There is much comfort too in the knowledge that the Scorpio has the effortless 
	engine power you would expect from a car of this class, 
	Now CFC-free air conditioning has been added as standard on all Scorpio 
	models, making every journey even more enjoyable. 
	It’s a driver’s seat 
	just 

	 
	 
	X1000 
	rpm 
	It’s another 
	just 
	engine 

	... 
	you power. 
	until 
	feel the 

	The cornerstone to the Scorpio’s power is its range of responsive, silky smooth multi-valve engines, with automatic transmission widely available across the range. Press the 
	accelerator and the microprocessor controlled engine management system ensures you get the maximum efficiency out of your engine. Built to deliver plenty of power and a wide torque band, Scorpio powertrains give you a smooth, effortless performance. 
	Making its debut in the Scorpio is the powerful new 147 PS 2.3i DOHC engine, available with either automatic or manual transmission. It has a specially designed twin 
	balancer shaft assembly which results in increased smoothness, so significantly reducing noise levels inside the car. The engine’s other virtues include a high degree of driveability, relaxed cruising and good mid-range acceleration. 
	The Scorpio’s 2.5 litre intercooled Turbo Diesel engine incorporates many sophisticated features to control emissions and enhance running refinement. For added power and performance, it now produces 125 PS. 
	As with all Ford vehicles, occupant safety has the highest priority 
	-
	a
	in the Scorpio’s design product of Ford’s Dynamic Safety 
	Engineering (DSE) programme. DSE is designed to help drivers avoid accidents in the first place and to help reduce the risk of serious injuries to occupants in the event of collision. The Scorpio’s safety systems include a driver’s Airbag which is standard on all Scorpios (front passenger’s Airbag is optional). In addition, its body conceals a safety cage and side impact beams. 
	The Scorpio also boasts some of the industry’s most sophisticated security systems, 
	including Ford’s Safeguard immobiliser. All cars fitted with Safeguard have their own unique electronic signature making it practically impossible for even the most determined thief to crack it. Easy to use. Safeguard is activated every time the ignition 
	key is removed from the car, This is just one of the factors that helped the Scorpio win a recent ‘What Car’ award for security. 
	The standard driver’s 
	can be matched by an optional front passenger’s Airbag. 
	Airbag 

	 
	 
	.. i.
	n) 
	I 
	A. >;V%^.'^i'^dV 
	' 
	^ 

	Estate luxury is taken into a new league with the Scorpio range. more versatile with their greatly enhanced for The beautiful interior boasts a 1.6 cubic metres* of 
	capacity 
	luggage, 
	generous 

	For sheer luxury, Scorpio estates are in a class of their own 
	luggage space and for added flexibility there’s a choice of roof
	-

	'Measured by the VDA method with rear seats folded forward. 
	mounted transportation systems available. 
	Scorpio estates include all the comfort and features of Scorpio saloons. The additional benefit is that Scorpio estates are even 
	\ V\ 
	The 60:40 split rear 
	seat with flexible carrying capability also folds fully for maximum 
	capacity. 
	A tonneau cover, 
	standard on all estates, 
	conceals loads from prying eyes. Optional volume sensing alarm 
	is also available. 
	Scorpio 
	Scorpio 
	Ghia 

	An impressive array of thoughtful features makes the Scorpio ideal choice for the discerning motorist. With air conditioning now standard, the interior is even more welcoming than before. 
	Ghia an 

	13 
	i ♦ ÍPIl 1 ijTI 
	Scorpio 
	Scorpio 
	Ghia 
	X 

	Unmistakably luxurious, the Scorpio Ghia X reveals an 
	«
	designed driving experience. It has an abundance of clever features such as the new 6000 series <1 CD radio with automatic volume control. Above all, however, upholds the pleasure principle to the full. 
	interior 
	for an 
	enhanced 
	the Ghia 
	X 

	Ülií'ii íiíríiiim] 
	Ghia X shown features optional equipment. 
	Scorpio 
	Scorpio 
	Ultima 

	sweep body and an elegantly styled interior confirm the Ultima as a car of rare distinction. Inside the tranquillity of the cabin an range features, including fully adjustably electrically-operated heated front seats, CD autoclîanger conditioning with Automatic Temperature Control, balance flair with purpose. 
	The 
	dramatic 
	of the 
	lines 
	Scorpio 
	luxury 
	extensive 
	of 
	and air 

	mm 
	SCORPIO 
	 
	Systems 
	Systems 
	Ford Audio 

	Ford is one of the largest vehicle audio 
	manufacturers in the world with dedicated research, development and manufacturing facilities in Europe, producing high quality sound systems to suit your needs. 
	By investing in state of the art electronic testing equipment. Ford can design a 
	sound system specifically to complement each vehicle, ensuring that all its components are precisely matched. 
	Audio systems equipped with an RDS EON decoder pick up inaudible signals transmitted on the FM waveband to provide station name display, automatic re-tuning and up to the minute traffic information. 
	Lastly, each audio system has a unique 4 digit Keycode and a removable control panel for additional security. 
	Upgrade Flexibility A wide variety of audio options is offered 
	as Dealer or factory fit. This gives you the flexibility to upgrade the standard system in your vehicle. For further details on the 
	Upgrade programme, please consult your Ford Dealer. 
	The 5000 RDS EON 
	The 5000 RDS EON 
	The 5000 RDS EON 
	unit and it includes a 
	The FD 6000 Radio/CD 
	with a host of other 

	Stereo Radio/Cassette 
	Stereo Radio/Cassette 
	wide array of features 
	player is available as 
	technically advanced 

	with removable control 
	with removable control 
	designed to deliver 
	standard on the 
	features to make the 

	panel is standard on 
	panel is standard on 
	superb sound 
	Ghia X. Its attributes 
	most of in-car 

	the Ghia. 
	the Ghia. 
	reproduction. 
	include automatic 
	entertainment. 

	It is a fully electronic 
	It is a fully electronic 
	volume control along 

	The 7000 RDS EON 
	The 7000 RDS EON 
	The 7000 RDS EON 
	With a powerful 80W 
	The 6-disc 
	compatible 

	Stereo Radio/Cassette 
	Stereo Radio/Cassette 
	audio power, it is an 
	Autochanger, Model 
	Radio/Cassette, it is 

	with removable control 
	with removable control 
	example of modern 
	2060, is standard on 
	sure to enhance any 

	panel is standard in the 
	panel is standard in the 
	design and electronic 
	the Ultima and optional 
	journey with its clean 

	Ultima and optional in 
	Ultima and optional in 
	control at its very best. 
	on the Ghia X. 
	sound and RDS traffic 

	the Ghia X. 
	the Ghia X. 
	Controlled through a 
	compatibility. 

	Scorpio specifications 
	Scorpio specifications 
	Key:
	to 
	^ 

	■£?
	availability 
	availability 
	Model 
	?» 

	■*5 C3 This table shows Weights and Loads (see key alongside) the availability of engine and gearbox
	.ftr
	.£Cr 
	combinations on
	CDCD§ CO 
	1

	Scorpio models and 
	their resulting
	4-door Scorpio 
	kerbweights.
	2.0i 8V 1470 2035 1850 
	Note: 
	All vehicles are 52.3Í16V Auto 1454 1461 1512 2035 1850 
	-

	2.3Í16V 1441 1448 1499 2035 il 1850 
	speed unless Auto 
	2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 1580 1587 2125 1850 petrol engines are 
	1 
	1638 
	stated. 
	All 

	2.5TD 1581 1588 1641 2125 1850 
	equipped with a Catalytic Converter.
	5-door Estate 
	2.0i 8V 1511 2160 2000 
	Towing limits 1522 1551 2125 2000 quoted this catalogue represent
	I2.3Í16V 
	1495 
	in 

	2.3i 16V Auto 1508 1535 1564 2125 2000 
	the maximum 
	2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 1615 1642 1 towing ability vehicle at its Gross 2.5TD 1621 1647 1676 2235 2000 
	1671 
	of 
	the 

	Vehicle Mass to 
	Represents the lightest kerbweight assuming full fluid levels and fuel levels, subject to manufacturing tolerances and options, etc., fitted. per cent gradient at sea level. The 
	restart 
	on an 8 

	performance and 
	economy of all models will be reduced when used 
	for towing. For 
	further guidance, refer to the National Caravan Council’s
	Engine 
	Engine 
	data 

	Towing Code. 
	re Co 
	to -S? re Ç to Roof rack load
	‘w <b
	•S reà 
	§ re is a maximum of 40 Æ sS? § re. 75kg on all models. 
	^ 

	-
	85 kW (115 PS) at 167Nmat
	2.0 DONC EFi 8V (Catalyst) Cylinders in-line Fuel injection with EEC-V engine 1998 cc management system • Electronic breakerless ignition 5500 min’’ (rpm) mim' (rpm) 
	4 
	• 
	2500 

	-
	2.3D0HC EFÍ16V (Catalyst) Cylinders in-line Fuel injection with EEC-V engine (147 PS) 
	4 
	• 
	108 
	kW 
	at 
	202 
	Nm 
	at 

	2295 cc management system • Electronic breakerless ignition 5600 min (rpm) mim' (rpm) 
	' 
	4500 

	-
	2.9i 24V Cosworth Cylinders V6 • Fuel injection with EEC-V engine 152 kW (207 PS) at 281 Nm at 
	(Twin Catalysts) 2935 cc management system • Electronic breakerless ignition min (rpm) mim' (rpm) 
	6000 
	' 
	4200 

	-
	2.5 Turbo diesel Cylinders in-line • Indirect mechanical 92kW(125 PS) at 293 Nm at 2498CC fuel injection • Turbo Intercooler 4200 mim’ (rpm) min"' (rpm) 
	4 
	2000 

	Tested in accordance with ISO 1585 
	" 

	All audio equipment is 
	Keycoded to help deter thieves.
	Insurance 
	Insurance 
	Groups 

	‘S •S CD CO 
	-
	-
	2.0i8V 12 1 
	2.3i 16V 15 15 15 
	2.9i 24V 16 16 16 
	2.5TD TBA TBA TBA 
	See back cover for details 
	Programmable electric seats allow up to three 
	predetermined 
	positions to be stored and selected at the 
	touch of a button. 
	Scorpio specifications 
	Scorpio specifications 
	Note;
	performance 
	performance 
	Fuel and 

	Urban An engine started 
	from cold in ^ C,ï laboratory 
	-ly 
	«W 
	conditions operatedScorpio 4-door at varying speeds, maximum 31
	2.0i 8V 13.3 (21.2) mph, average 12 mph2.3i 16V 12.9(21.9) over a theoretical distance of 4km
	2.3Í16V Auto 14.8(19.1) 
	(2.5 miles).
	■ 
	2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 17.5(16.1) 
	Extra Urban 2.5 TD 11.4 (24.8) Conducted immediately after
	Scorpio Estate 
	the urban cycle, it 2.0i 8V 13.5 (20.9) consists of half 
	steady speed
	.2.3Í16V 13.0(21.7) 
	driving and half 2.3i 16V Auto 14.6(19.3) varying speed driving, maximum
	2.9i 24V Cosworth Auto 17.8(15.9) 
	75 mph over a 
	2.5 TD 11.5 (24.6) 7.0(40.4) 1.6 (32.8) distance of 7km Figures in LVIOOkm (mpg) are from officially approved tests under the Passenger Car Fuel Consumption Order 1983 *ln 4th Gear (4.3 miles). 
	and in accordance with EEC Directive 93/116/EC. Combined This Is an average
	The Government fuel consumption test figures shown in the chart do not express or imply any guarantee of the fuel consumption of a car of of the two parts of
	the class in question. See back cover. the test, weightedNote All vehicles are 5-speed unless Auto stated. Only the A4LDE has electronically-controlled sport, economy and winter modes. the distances All petrol engines are equipped with a Catalytic Converter. 
	by 

	covered in each part. 
	Dimensions 
	Dimensions 
	.O 
	o 
	■S o ■S Co 'j-it? Exterior (mm) A Overall length 4825 4826 B Overall width without mirrors 1760 1760 0 Overall width with mirrors 1875 1875 D Unladen height 1388 1442 E Wheelbase 2770 2770 Interior (mm) Front F Effective headroom 969 972 1 G Max effective leg room 1069 1069 1 H Shoulder room 1434 1434 Rear Effective headroom 955 991
	j 
	j 
	1 

	1Ï ]1 
	J Min. effective leg room 979 950 1 K Shoulder room 1423 1423 area 1L Maximum height | 805 M Maximum floor width (width between wheelarches 1108 mm) 1382 1N Length to back of rear seat |1 
	I 
	Luggage 
	1 

	1082 0 Length to rear of front seats 1991 Stowable luggage (cu m)* P 5-seat mode 0.465 0.550 Q 2-seat mode (laden to roof) 1.600
	-
	Turning circle (m) 
	Kerb to kerb 10.4 10.4 Fuel tank (litres) Capacity 70.0 70.0 
	• Measured using the VDA Method. Dimensions may vary dependent on the model and equipment fitted. 
	Mechanical features 
	Mechanical features 
	Table
	TR
	•i? 
	•£? 
	•è 

	TR
	CD 
	¿3 
	CD 

	Electronically-controlled anti-lock system. Ventilated front discs, solid rear discs (ventilated on Estate and 24V), 
	Electronically-controlled anti-lock system. Ventilated front discs, solid rear discs (ventilated on Estate and 24V), 

	Traction control (24V only) 
	Traction control (24V only) 

	Security features 
	Security features 
	.£5 
	The Ultima’s rear view 
	The Ultima’s rear view 
	The Ultima’s rear view 

	mirror cleveriy reduces 
	mirror cleveriy reduces 

	the glare of following 
	the glare of following 

	headlights by 
	headlights by 

	automatically adjusting 
	automatically adjusting 

	Exterior features 
	Exterior features 
	the light Intensity. 

	TR
	§ 

	Exterior Appearance and Styling 
	Exterior Appearance and Styling 

	-Exhaust trim Bright metal finish Wheels-6x15 Steel with full wheelcoversand 195/65x15 tyres (not 24V) 
	-Exhaust trim Bright metal finish Wheels-6x15 Steel with full wheelcoversand 195/65x15 tyres (not 24V) 
	i ç : 
	\ 
	-
	v Ç:: 
	■ 
	■ " "IBMI 

	Wheels -6x15 Alloy (steel spare) with 205/60x15 tyres (nor 24V) 
	Wheels -6x15 Alloy (steel spare) with 205/60x15 tyres (nor 24V) 
	" 

	Wheels-61/2x1512-spoke Alloy (steel spare) with 205/55x16 tyres (not 24V) 
	Wheels-61/2x1512-spoke Alloy (steel spare) with 205/55x16 tyres (not 24V) 
	-. 

	-Wheels 6y2x1612-spoke Alloy (steel spare) with 225/50 ZRxl6 tyres (24V only) 
	-Wheels 6y2x1612-spoke Alloy (steel spare) with 225/50 ZRxl6 tyres (24V only) 
	■ 
	■ 
	■ 

	-Door mirror Passenger’s, tilt function when reverse gear is engaged Heated windscreen-‘Quickclear’-with heated washer jets (petrol only) 
	-Door mirror Passenger’s, tilt function when reverse gear is engaged Heated windscreen-‘Quickclear’-with heated washer jets (petrol only) 
	■ ■ jj~iîi~|j~ïr] 
	A high-level rear brake light is now standard 

	Roof rails -Integral (Estates only) Tinted glass 
	Roof rails -Integral (Estates only) Tinted glass 
	■ ■ ■ ■ HB 
	on all Scorpio models for additional visibility 

	-Wipers Front, two-speed plus variable interval intermittent wipe with electric wash 
	-Wipers Front, two-speed plus variable interval intermittent wipe with electric wash 
	■ 
	■ 
	■ 
	and safety. 

	-Wipers Tailgate wiper with electric wash, reverse gear link, intermittent ( Estates only) 
	-Wipers Tailgate wiper with electric wash, reverse gear link, intermittent ( Estates only) 
	■ 
	■ 
	■ 

	1 Lighting 
	1 Lighting 
	1_LJ 

	Fog lights-Front Rear brake light High mounted 
	Fog lights-Front Rear brake light High mounted 
	-

	■ ■ HH 
	Scorpio specifications 
	Scorpio specifications 
	Interior features 
	Interior features 
	-C: -C: -îîr C3 CD crj 
	-
	Stereo Radio/Cassette Model 5000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, ‘Keycode’ anti-theft coding, 4 speakers 
	-
	Stereo Radio/CD Model 6000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, 'Keycode' anti-theft coding, speakers 
	4 

	at3i 
	at3i 
	-
	Stereo Radio/Cassette Model 7000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, ‘Keycode’ anti-theft coding, 4 speakers 
	-
	and CD Autochanger Model 2060 
	Cruise control for a 
	.
	relaxing drive is 
	standard on the Ultima 
	and optional on the 
	Ghia and Ghia X. 
	A CFC-free air 
	conditioning system, 
	with pollen filter helps 
	to keep the interior 
	pleasantly cool. For an even more cosseted 
	existence, Automatic Temperature Control is included on the Ultima. 
	Audio system remote 
	control on the steering 
	column allows drivers 
	to adjust the sound, 
	whilst keeping their eyes 
	on the road. 

	Interior features 
	Interior features 
	Luggage Compartment 
	-
	Carpet On rear seat backs, floor and side walls Load tie-down eyes and tonneau cover (Estates only) Storage space-In sidewall 

	Options
	Options
	at extra cost 
	Equipment 
	-
	Airbag Front passenger’s* 
	-
	Alarm Movement sensor and, on estates, luggage area rear side window shatter detector 
	Cruise control ^ 
	Ford 
	Compact phone (no 
	charge) 

	Front fog lights and headlight washer jets Fleadlight washer jets 
	-
	Sports Pack Recaro front seats with Raven leather/Mistral fabric, wood/leather-rimmed steering wheel, front fog lights and 6x16 12-spoke Alloy wheels (steel spare) with 225/50 ZRx16 tyres (Note: Driver's seat adjustments with this option are not power-operated) Sunroof-Electrically-operated tilt/slide screened glass 
	: 
	§ 
	.ctr .ftr ej ^ 
	DEC 3HE HKO] 
	*" 
	-
	Sunroof Electrically-operated tilt/slide screened glass in lieu of air conditioning (nocharge)■ 
	-
	■
	Towing coupling Detachable HB 
	-
	■■ ■
	Towing coupling Fixed (estate only) Traction control (2.3i, standard on 24V) 
	■■■ 
	Audio 
	-
	Stereo Radio/CD Model 6000 RDS EON, with removable control panel, ‘Keycode’ anti-theft coding, speakers ■ 
	4 

	-
	Stereo Radio/Cassette Model 7000 RDS, with removable control panel, ‘Keycode’ anti-theft coding, 4 speakers and 
	-
	CD Autochanger Model 2060 Body Colour Paint-Metallic (no charge) 
	■■■ 
	Subject to status and the signing of a 12 month airtime contract. The contract may be terminated by giving days written notice after the end of the 12 month period. Available in conjunction with the purchase in the UK of a new Ford vehicle (excluding the Channel Islands and Isle of Man, named daily rental companies (Avis, Hertz, Budget, Eurocar, Euro Dollar, Flightform, Thrifty and their licensees/agents and Daily Rental), Ford and Dealer demonstrator programme vehicles, FRCS/Service rental vehicles, direct
	® 
	30 

	* Note: A rear-facing child seat should never be placed in the front passenger seat if the Ford vehicle is equipped with either a standard or optional front passenger Airbag. 
	A very useful optional feature is the concealed high pressure telescopic jet 
	wash system which sprays the headlights to keep them clean for 
	optimum performance. 
	EXTFLA COVER Maintenance Plans 
	Your Ford Dealer can 
	advise you on 
	extended warranties. 
	Extra Cover, the optional extended 
	warranty from Ford 
	can also incorporate Service Cover which 
	allows you to add 
	routine servicing or full maintenance 
	cover to your plan. 
	Petrol and diesel 
	models 
	24 Months/18,000 miles 24 Months/24,000 miles 24 Months/36,000 miles 
	[ 

	24 Months/unlimited miles* 
	36 Months/24,000 miles 
	36 Months/36,000 miles { 36 Months/60,000 miles | 
	* 80,000 miles for 
	Service Cover contracts 
	Note: 
	• All Extra Cover plans begin from the New 
	Vehicle Warranty 
	commencement date, 
	irrespective of the 
	Extra Cover sale date, 
	and continue until the completion of the time and mileage allowance, whichever occurs first. 
	• Extra Cover can be 
	purchased within 12 
	months of the New 
	Vehicle Warranty commencement date. 
	• Service Cover can 
	only be purchased within 2 months of the 
	New Vehicle Warranty commencement date. 
	Ford and Ford Credit Services 
	We have established a dedicated range of services that meets the needs of both business and private motorists. Each 
	service has been specifically tailored to provide you with expert help and advice. So, whether you’re in the process of buying a new car, acquiring parts and accessories or simply organising a routine service, you’ll find our network of over 1000 Dealerships are there to make your life easier. 
	SAC / Ford Aftercare Services 
	new Ford car is covered by a 12 
	Every 

	month, unlimited mileage Warranty. This 
	can be further enhanced for one or twoEXTRA years by Ford Extra Cover the Ford
	optional extended Warranty plan. 
	COVER 
	-
	-

	The bodywork of all Ford cars is covered 

	against corrosion for 12 months and against perforation oaused by faulty manufaoture or materials for six years. 
	The Ford Commitment CmnmitmenJ Ford 
	Commitment 
	gives 
	you 
	oomplete 

	protection for your new vehiole and is valid for 12 months from the date of 
	registration. 
	Ford Credit 
	II 
	«Aæumen 
	«Aæumen 
	Ford Credit Ford Credit finances every second new Ford oar sold in Britain. 
	Options Options is an innovative way for customers to drive a new Ford more often for less than you thought possible. 
	Ford Acumen Ford Aoumen Personal Leasing Plan is the intelligent way to drive a new Ford 
	more often. An innovative personal leasing plan provides you with a way to drive a new Ford every two years (subject to status). 
	The benefits include a replacement or refund scheme, 24 hour RAC UK and European Roadside Assistance andThe Ford Customer Assistanoe Centre Flelpline. For terms and conditions of this soheme please call The Ford Scorpio Information Service or contact your Ford Dealer. 
	The benefits include a replacement or refund scheme, 24 hour RAC UK and European Roadside Assistance andThe Ford Customer Assistanoe Centre Flelpline. For terms and conditions of this soheme please call The Ford Scorpio Information Service or contact your Ford Dealer. 
	The benefits include a replacement or refund scheme, 24 hour RAC UK and European Roadside Assistance andThe Ford Customer Assistanoe Centre Flelpline. For terms and conditions of this soheme please call The Ford Scorpio Information Service or contact your Ford Dealer. 
	Ford Contract Motoring MotorQuote 
	Ford Contract Motoring Combining the benefits of contract hire with a national service network. Ford MotorQuote MotorQuote car insurance service offers Ford customers a guaranteed quotation at an affordable price. 

	Customer Order Price Protection Plan The price on your order is guaranteed for 3 months from the date of your order. 
	Customer Order Price Protection Plan The price on your order is guaranteed for 3 months from the date of your order. 
	Value Guaranteed Insurance Value Guaranteed Insurance (VGI) is a new insurance product from Ford Credit which gives motorists added proteotion. 

	ftapicfFit 
	ftapicfFit 
	Rapid Fit Rapid Fit offers you the convenience of a “no-appointment necessary, while-you-wait” service for routine maintenanoe work. 
	yt^otahiltty 
	Motability Ford is fully committed to the needs of the disabled, and their oarers, through the Motability programme. 

	TR
	Tax Free Sales 

	TR
	Most oars in the Ford range are available for Tax Free Personal Export. 

	Call The Ford Information Service on 0345 287 287 
	Scorpio 

	There are terms and conditions applicable to all these programmes. For further details, clarification or copies of literature available please call the above telephone number. 
	Finance is provided subject to status to over 18s only. Written quotations are available on request from Ford Credit Europe pic, PO Box 46, Brentwood, Essex, CM13 3AR. Guarantees and Indemnities may be required. Certain categories of business user do not qualify for the Options or Ford Acumen plan. 
	 
	Interior Trims Colours 
	Body 

	Dark Maroon Belladonna 
	Tourmallard Green 
	Tourmallard Green 
	Tourmallard Green 
	Petrol Blue 
	Dark Aubergine 

	State Blue 
	State Blue 
	Moondust Silver 
	Astor Grey 

	Intaglio Pumice 
	Intaglio Pumice 
	Intaglio Raven 

	TR
	Panther Black 
	Samakand 
	Pepper Red 

	TR
	Note: 

	TR
	The car images used are to illustrate body colours only and may not reflect current 

	TR
	Cuirass 
	specification. Colour and trims 

	TR
	reproduced on these 

	TR
	Body colour and trim 
	Ta 
	pages may vary from the actual colours due to the limitations of 

	TR
	availability 
	Co 
	¡2 ^ 
	■C3 f ^ 
	^ 
	or 
	o oo 
	Or 
	printing processes used. 

	TR
	Ghia 
	Triangles 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	m R 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	SEAT FABRIC COLOUR KEY: 

	Leather Pumice 
	Leather Pumice 
	Leather Raven 
	GhiaX 
	Gallena 
	R/P 
	R 
	R 
	R/P 
	R 
	R/P 
	R 
	R 
	h 
	R/P R/P 
	R 
	R 
	P -Pumice 

	TR
	Ultima 
	Intaglio 
	R/P 
	R 
	R 
	R/P 
	R 
	R/P 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	R/P R/P 
	R 
	R 
	R -Raven R/P -Choice of 

	TR
	Leather 
	R/P 
	R 
	R 
	R/P 
	R 
	R/P 
	R 
	R 
	R 
	R/P R/P 
	R 
	R 
	Pumice or Raven 

	TR
	25 
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	The Government fuel figures do not express or imply any guarantee of the fuel consumption of any particuiar car. The cars themselves have not been tested and there are Inevitably differences between Individual cars of the same model. In 
	addition, a car may incorporate particular modifications. Furthermore, the driver’s style and road and traffic conditions, as well as the extent to which the car has been driven and the standard of maintenance, wili affect its fuel consumption. 
	Insurance Groups are oniy as recommended by the Association of British Insurers. You should always consult your insurance adviser for confirmation. 
	Illustrations, descriptions and specifications. This catalogue was correct at 
	the time of going to print. However, Ford policy is one of continuous product development. The right is reserved to change specifications, colours and prices of the models and items illustrated and described in this publication at any time. For the iatest detaiis always consult your Ford Dealer. 
	Optional Equipment. Throughout this publication, wherever a feature is described as being an ‘Option’ or ‘Optional Fitment/Pack’ etc, you should assume that it will be at extra cost to the base vehicle, unless specifically stated to the contrary. 
	Designed and produced electronicaily by Aiian Burrows Limited, ingatestone, Essex. 
	Printed by Newgate Press, London. 
	Published by Ford Motor Company Limited, Brentwood, Essex, England. Registered in England No 235446 
	FA 1263/2 
	September 1996. 
	© Ford Motor Company Limited. 
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